


With more than 50 years of extensive knowledge and 
experience, Rotork Process Controls has provided 
products and services worldwide for virtually every 
industrial actuator application.

RPC offers four families of electric actuators:

Rotary Control Valve Actuators•	

Linear Control Valve Actuators•	

Heavy Duty Rotary Actuators•	

Heavy Duty Linear Actuators•	

Providing Worldwide Actuator Solutions

MV-1000
Linear Control Valve Actuator

SM-6000
Heavy Duty Rotary Actuator

On/Off Positioning Modulating

60 starts/hour
600 starts/hour

1200 starts/hour
2000 starts/hour

4000 starts/hour
Continuous
Unrestriced

RPC Product Line
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With the unquestionable ruggedness of our actuators, Rotork 
Process Controls can meet any actuator requirement for 
any industrial application. Along with this durability comes 
accuracy and reliability, ensuring the precision necessary for 
your critical control applications. Our actuators have been 
used extensively in these industries: 

Industry-Wide Process Control Actuation

Whatever the application, no matter how difficult and 
demanding the conditions, accuracy and efficiency are 
essential at all times. With operating temperature up to 225° 
F (107° C), our actuators are designed and built to perform 
perfectly under the most exacting requirements.

With a multitude of options, and the ability to tailor solutions 
to specific requirements, Rotork Process Controls will 
provide you with the right solution.

•	 Cement

•	 Chemical

•	 Food & Beverage

•	 Glass

•	 Grain

•	 Mining

•	 Oil / Gas

•	 Pharmaceutical

•	 Power

•	 Pulp & Paper

•	 Steel

•	 Water / Waste Water

Control Valves
Flow Control
Level Control
Pressure Control

Dampers
Forced Draft Damper
Induced Fan Damper
Recirculation Damper
Single Over Fired Air Damper

Slide Gates
Solid Material Handling

Custom Actuators
Chemical Dosing
Flow Control

SM-1000
Rotary Control Valve Actuator

GPSA
“SMART” Linear Control Valve Actuator

LA-2400
Heavy Duty Linear Actuator
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Linear & Rotary Control Valve Actuators

}	 SM-1000 - Rotary
•	 Torques up to 350 in. lb. (40 Nm)
•	 Rotation: 10 degrees to 20 turns
•	 Continuous unrestricted modulating duty
•	 Manual override
•	 Automatic torque limiting
•	 Self-locking drive system to hold in 	
last position and prevent backdriving 	
up to torque rating

•	 AC input power (single phase) or DC input power versions
•	 Temperature range from -40° F to 150° F (-40° C to 65° C)

}	 MV-1500 - Linear
•	 Thrusts from 300 to 3,000 lbf. 	
(1,334 to 13,345 N)

•	 Stroke distance from 0.25 to 4 inches 	
(6.4 to 101.6 mm)

•	 Modulating Duty: 2,000 starts per hour
•	 Manual override option
•	 Self-locking drive system to hold in last 	
position and prevent backdriving up to 	
thrust rating

•	 AC input power (single phase) or DC input 	
power versions

•	 Temperature range from -40° F to 150° F 	
(-40° C to 65° C)

}	 MV-1000 / VA-1000 - Linear
•	 Thrusts: 	
MV-1000: Up to 200 lbf. (890 N) 	
VA-1000: 220 to 900 lbf. (979 to 4003 N)

•	 Linear Travel:	
MV-1000: Up to 1.375 inches (35mm)	
VA-1000: Up to 1.5 inches (38.1mm)

•	 Continuous unrestricted modulating duty
•	 Manual override standard
•	 Automatic thrust limiting
•	 Self-locking drive system to hold in last position 	
and prevent backdriving up to thrust rating

•	 AC input power (single phase) or DC input power versions
•	 Temperature range from -40° F to 150° F (-40° C to 65° C)

}	 SM-1100 / SM-1500 - Rotary
•	 Torques from 3.5 to 400 in. lb. (0.4 to 45.2 Nm)
•	 Rotation 40 degrees to 60 turns (SM-1100), 	
72 degrees to 324 turns (SM-1500)

•	 Modulating Duty: 2,000 starts per hour
•	 Manual override option
•	 Self-locking drive system to hold in last 	
position and prevent backdriving up to 	
torque rating

•	 AC input power (single phase) or DC 	
input power versions

•	 Temperature range from -40° F to 150° F 	
(-40° C to 65° C)

}	 GPSA   - Linear
•	 Thrusts up to 200 lbf. (890 N)
•	 Up to 1.375 inches (35mm)
•	 Continuous unrestricted modulating duty
•	 Integral PI (Proportional & Integral) control
•	 Adjustable speed
•	 Output characterization
•	 Password protection
•	 Non-intrusive setup and calibration
•	 Manual override standard
•	 HART, Profibus & Foundation Fieldbus available
•	 Automatic thrust limiting
•	 Self-locking drive system to hold in last position 	
and prevent backdriving up to thrust rating

•	 AC input power (single phase)
•	 Temperature range from - ° F to 150° F (- 0° C to 65° C)
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Heavy Duty Linear & Rotary Actuators

}	 LA-2400 - Linear
•	 Thrusts from 150 to 1,500 lbf. (667 to 6,672 N)
•	 Stroke distance from 6 to 24 inches (152 to 610 mm)
•	 Modulating Duty: 2,000 starts per hour
•	 Manual override standard
•	 HART available
•	 Automatic thrust limiting
•	 Anti-condensation heater 	
and thermostat

•	 Self-locking drive 	
system to hold in last 	
position and prevent backdriving 	
up to thrust rating

•	 AC input power (single and three phase) or DC input power 
versions

•	 Temperature range from -40° F to 150° F (-40° C to 65° C)

}	 LA-2500 - Linear
•	 Thrusts from 800 to 1,600 lbf. (3,558 to 7,117 N)
•	 Stroke distance from 6 to 24 inches (152 to 610 mm)
•	 Modulating Duty: 2,000 starts per hour	
indoor/outdoor))

•	 Manual override standard
•	 HART available
•  Automatic thrust 	
limiting

•  Anti-condensation heater 	
and thermostat

•  Self-locking drive system to hold in last position and 	
prevent backdriving up to thrust rating

•  AC input power (single and three phase)
•	 Temperature range from -40° F to 150° F (-40° C to 65° C)

}	 SM-6000 - Rotary
•	 Torques from 370 to 26,000 ft.lb. (271 to 35,256 Nm)
•	 90 to 313 degrees rotation
•	 Continuous unrestricted modulating duty
•	 Manual override standard
•	 HART, Profibus & Foundation Fieldbus available
•  Automatic torque limiting
•  Self-locking drive system 	
to hold in last position and 	
prevent backdriving up to 	
125% of torque rating

•  AC input power (single 	
and three phase)

•	 Temperature range from 	
-40° F to 185° F (-40° C to 85° C)

}	 SM-1700 - Rotary
•	 Torques from 50 to 200 ft.lb. (67 to 271 Nm)
•	 90 to 120 degrees rotation
•	 Modulating Duty: 2,000 starts per hour
•	 Manual override standard
•  Automatic torque limiting
•  Self-locking drive system to hold in 	
last position and prevent backdriving 	
up to thrust rating

•	 AC input power (single and three phase) or DC input 
power versions

•	 Temperature range from 	
-40° F to 185° F (-40° C to 85° C)

}	 SM-5000 - Rotary
•	 Torques from 150 to 12,500 ft. lb. (203 to 16950 Nm)
•	 33 to 90 degrees rotation
•	 Modulating Duty: 2,000 starts per hour
•	 Manual override standard
•  Automatic torque limiting
•  Self-locking drive system to 	
hold in last position and 	
prevent backdriving up 	
to thrust rating

•  AC input power (single and 	
three phase)

•	 Temperature range from -40° F to 185° F (-40° C to 85° C)
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Rotary

Linear

Control Valve Actuators

Model
Single
Phase

Voltage
Motor type DC Enclosure

Certifications

Max. Thrust
lbs.
(N)

 Speed 
in./sec

(mm/sec.)
at Maximum

Min. Thrust
lbs.
(N)

 Speed 
in./sec

(mm/sec.)
at Minimum

Stroke
length
inches
(mm)

Manual
Overide

Operating
Temp.

Weight
lbs.
(kg)

USA
list price

MV-1010 120/240 Stepper Y

IP65
CSA
Atex
FM

100
(445)

0.05
(1.27)

25
(111)

0.25
(6.35)

1.375
(35) Yes -40° F - 150° F

-40° C - 65° C
12

(5.44) $1,540.00

MV-1020 120/240 Stepper Y

IP65
CSA
Atex
FM

200
(890)

0.13
(3.3)

100
(445)

0.25
(6.35)

1.375
(35) Yes -40° F - 150° F

-40° C - 65° C
16

(7.25) $1,810.00

GPSA 120/240 Stepper N
IP65

Atex (Pending)
FM(Pending)

200
(890)

0.13
(3.3)

100
(445)

0.25
(6.35)

1.375
(35) Yes -4° F - 150° F

-20° C - 65° C
16

(7.25) $2,250.00

VA-1020 120/240 stepper Y

IP65
CSA
Atex
FM

900
(4003)

0.014
(.35)

220
(978)

0.034
(.86)

1.5
(38.1) Yes -40° F - 150° F

-40° C - 65° C
24

(10.8) $2,250.00

MV-1500 120/240 1 phase or DC Special IP65
CSA

3000
(13345)

0.03
(.76)

300
(1334)

0.09
(2.2)

4
(102) Option -40° F - 150° F

-40° C - 65° C
40

(18.1) $2,790.00

CSA - Class I, Division 1, Groups C & D; Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F & G; CSA Enclosure 4
FM - Class I, Division 1, Groups C & D; Class II/III, Division 1, Groups E, F & G; NEMA Type 4
ATEX  - II 2 GD, EEx d IIB T4 (Tamb -40° C to +85°C)

CSA - Class I, Division 1, Groups C & D; Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F & G; CSA Enclosure 4
FM - Class I, Division 1, Groups C & D; Class II/III, Division 1, Groups E, F & G; NEMA Type 4
ATEX  - II 2 GD, EEx d IIB T4 (Tamb -40° C to +85°C)

Model
Single
Phase

Voltage
Motor type DC Enclosure

Certifications

 Max Torque 
in. lb.
(Nm)

Speed
RPM at 

Maximum

 Min Torque 
in. lb.
(Nm)

Speed RPM at 
min torque

Total
turns

available

Manual
Overide

Operating
Temp.

Weight
lbs.
(kg)

USA List price

SM- 1100 120/240 Single phase Y IP65
CSA

100
(11.3) 1.2 3.5

(0.4) 40
40 deg. 

to 60 
turns

No -40° F - 150° F
-40° C - 65° C

14
(6.35) $1,840.00

SM-1015 120/240 Stepper Y

IP65
CSA
Atex
FM

45
(5) 1 15

(1.69) 12.5
10 deg. 

to 20 
turns

Yes -40° F - 150° F
-40° C - 65° C

12
(5.44) $1,260.00

SM-1020 120/240 Stepper
(w/gearbox) Y

IP65
CSA
Atex
FM

350
(40) 0.7 20

(2.25) 10
10 deg. 

to 20 
turns

Yes -40° F - 150° F
-40° C - 65° C

16
(7.25) $1,540.00

SM- 1500 120/240 Single phase 
& DC brushed Y IP65

CSA
400
(45) 15 40

(4.5) 73
72 deg. 
to 324 
turns

Option -40° F - 150° F
-40° C - 65° C

20
(9.07) $2,460.00

SM-1600 120/240 Single phase 
& DC brushed Y IP65

CSA
1000
(113) 2.5 500

(56.5) 5
72 deg. 
to 324 
turns

Option -40° F - 150° F
-40° C - 65° C

22
(9.97) $2,670.00
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Rotary

Linear

Heavy Duty Actuators

Model Enclosure
Certifications

Max Thrust
lbs.
(N)

Speed
inches/sec.
(mm/sec.)

at Max Thrust

Min Thrust
lbs.
(N)

Speed
inches/sec.
(mm/sec.)

at Min Thrust

Max.
Stroke

in.
(mm)

Manual
Overide

Weight
lb.

(kg)
USA List Price

LA-2410
LA-2415
LA-2450

IP65
CSA

800
(3558)

0.2
(5)

200
(890)

0.7
(17.8)

24
(610) Yes 40

(18.1) $2,660.00

LA-2420
LA-2490

IP65
CSA

1500
(6672)

0.2
(5)

450
(2002)

0.7
(17.8)

24
(610) Yes 40

(18.1) $2,790.00

LA-2500 IP65
CSA

1600
(7117)

0.9
(22.8)

800
(3558)

0.9
(22.8)

24
(610) Yes 105

(47.6) $3,860.00

Model Enclosure
Certifications

Max Torque 
ft. lbs.
(Nm)

Seconds for 
quarter turn at 

max. torque

Min Torque 
ft. lbs.
(Nm)

Seconds for 
quarter turn at 

min. torque

Max.
Rotation
Degrees

Manual
Overide

Weight
lb.

(kg)
USA List Price

SM-1700 IP65
CSA

200
(271) 60 50

(67) 12 120 Yes 40
(18) $3,080

SM-5100 IP65
CSA

300
(406) 29 150

(203) 16 90 Yes 80
(36) $4,160

SM-5200 IP65 1000
(1355) 28 600

(813) 28 90 Yes 210
(95) $6,240

SM-5300 IP65 3200
(4338) 47 1600

(2169) 23 90 Yes 350
(158) $10,970

SM-5400 IP65 12500
(16950) 70 5000

(6779) 40 90 Yes 565
(256) $21,340

SM-6000

IP65 370
(501) 10 NA NA 120

Yes

186
(84) $6,030.00

IP65 550
(745) 10 NA NA 120 186

(84) $6,180.00

IP65 800
(1084) 10 NA NA 120 204

(92) $6,640.00

IP65 1400
(1898) 10 NA NA 120 254

(115) $8,110.00

IP65 2500
(3390) 10 NA NA 120 403

(182) $11,100.00

IP65 4400
(5965) 10 NA NA 120 613

(278) $15,400.00

IP65 6200
(8406) 10 NA NA 120 956

(433) $21,230.00

IP65 8000
(10846) 12 NA NA 120 1589

(720) $31,940.00

IP65 11000
(14914) 18 NA NA 120 1589

(720) $42,440.00

IP65 16500
(22371) 26 NA NA 120 2196

(996) $52,940.00

IP65 26000
(35251) 42 NA NA 120 3453

(1566) $74,990.00

CSA - Class I, Division 1, Groups C & D; Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F & G; CSA Enclosure 4

CSA - Class I, Division 1, Groups C & D; Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F & G; CSA Enclosure 4
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Latest product information and a full listing 

of our worldwide sales and service network 

is available on our website.

www.rotork.com

UK head office
Rotork Controls Limited
tel Bath 01225 733200
fax 01225 333467
email mail@rotork.co.uk

USA head office
Rotork Process Controls
tel Milwaukee (414) 461 9200
fax (414) 461 1024
email rpcinfo@rotork.com

As part of a process of on-going product development, Rotork reserves 
the right to amend and change specifications without prior notice. 
Published data may be subject to change.

The name Rotork is a registered trademark. Rotork recognises all 
registered trademarks. Published and produced in the UK by Rotork 
Controls Limited. POWTG0308

Electric Actuators and Control Systems

Fluid Power Actuators and Control Systems

Gearboxes and Gear Operators

Projects, Services and Retrofit


